Citation: W.-M. Yao et al. (Particle Data Group), J. Phys. G 33, 1 (2006) and 2007 partial update for edition 2008 (URL: http://pdg.lbl.gov)
ρ(770) IG (JPC ) = 1+(1 −−)
A REVIEW GOES HERE – Check our WWW List of Reviews
ρ(770) MASSρ(770) MASSρ(770) MASSρ(770) MASS
We no longer list S-wave Breit-Wigner fits, or data with high combinatorial
background.
NEUTRAL ONLY, e+ e−NEUTRAL ONLY, e+ e−NEUTRAL ONLY, e+ e−NEUTRAL ONLY, e+ e−
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
775.49±0.34 OUR AVERAGE775.49±0.34 OUR AVERAGE775.49±0.34 OUR AVERAGE775.49±0.34 OUR AVERAGE
775.97±0.46±0.70 900k 1 AKHMETSHIN 07 e+ e− → π+π−
774.6 ±0.4 ±0.5 800k 2,3 ACHASOV 06 SND e+ e− → π+π−
775.65±0.64±0.50 114k 4,5 AKHMETSHIN 04 CMD2 e+ e− → π+π−
775.9 ±0.5 ±0.5 1.98M 6 ALOISIO 03 KLOE 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
775.8 ±0.9 ±2.0 500k 6 ACHASOV 02 SND 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
775.9 ±1.1 7 BARKOV 85 OLYA e+ e− → π+π−
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
775.8 ±0.5 ±0.3 1.98M 8 ALOISIO 03 KLOE 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
775.9 ±0.6 ±0.5 1.98M 9 ALOISIO 03 KLOE 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
775.0 ±0.6 ±1.1 500k 10 ACHASOV 02 SND 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
775.1 ±0.7 ±5.3 11 BENAYOUN 98 RVUE e+ e− → π+π−,
µ+ µ−
770.5 ±1.9 ±5.1 12 GARDNER 98 RVUE 0.28–0.92 e+ e− →
π+π−
764.1 ±0.7 13 O’CONNELL 97 RVUE e+ e− → π+π−
757.5 ±1.5 14 BERNICHA 94 RVUE e+ e− → π+π−
768 ±1 15 GESHKEN... 89 RVUE e+ e− → π+π−
CHARGED ONLY, τ DECAYS and e+ e−CHARGED ONLY, τ DECAYS and e+ e−CHARGED ONLY, τ DECAYS and e+ e−CHARGED ONLY, τ DECAYS and e+ e−
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
775.4±0.4 OUR AVERAGE775.4±0.4 OUR AVERAGE775.4±0.4 OUR AVERAGE775.4±0.4 OUR AVERAGE
775.5±0.7 16 SCHAEL 05C ALEP τ− → π−π0 ντ
775.5±0.5±0.4 1.98M 6 ALOISIO 03 KLOE 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
775.1±1.1±0.5 87k 17,18 ANDERSON 00A CLE2 τ− → π−π0 ντ
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
774.8±0.6±0.4 1.98M 9 ALOISIO 03 KLOE − 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
776.3±0.6±0.7 1.98M 9 ALOISIO 03 KLOE + 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
773.9±2.0+0.3
−1.0
19 SANZ-CILLERO03 RVUE τ− → π−π0 ντ
774.5±0.7±1.5 500k 6 ACHASOV 02 SND ± 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
775.1±0.5 20 PICH 01 RVUE τ− → π−π0 ντ
Citation: W.-M. Yao et al. (Particle Data Group), J. Phys. G 33, 1 (2006) and 2007 partial update for edition 2008 (URL: http://pdg.lbl.gov)
MIXED CHARGES, OTHER REACTIONSMIXED CHARGES, OTHER REACTIONSMIXED CHARGES, OTHER REACTIONSMIXED CHARGES, OTHER REACTIONS
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
763.0±0.3±1.2763.0±0.3±1.2763.0±0.3±1.2763.0±0.3±1.2 600k 21 ABELE 99E CBAR 0± 0.0 pp →
π+π−π0
CHARGED ONLY, HADROPRODUCEDCHARGED ONLY, HADROPRODUCEDCHARGED ONLY, HADROPRODUCEDCHARGED ONLY, HADROPRODUCED
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
766.5±1.1 OUR AVERAGE766.5±1.1 OUR AVERAGE766.5±1.1 OUR AVERAGE766.5±1.1 OUR AVERAGE
763.7±3.2 ABELE 97 CBAR pn → π−π0π0
768 ±9 AGUILAR-... 91 EHS 400 pp
767 ±3 2935 22 CAPRARO 87 SPEC − 200 π−Cu →
π−π0Cu
761 ±5 967 22 CAPRARO 87 SPEC − 200 π−Pb →
π−π0Pb
771 ±4 HUSTON 86 SPEC + 202 π+A →
π+π0A
766 ±7 6500 23 BYERLY 73 OSPK − 5 π− p
766.8±1.5 9650 24 PISUT 68 RVUE − 1.7–3.2 π− p, t <10
767 ±6 900 22 EISNER 67 HBC − 4.2 π−p, t <10
NEUTRAL ONLY, PHOTOPRODUCEDNEUTRAL ONLY, PHOTOPRODUCEDNEUTRAL ONLY, PHOTOPRODUCEDNEUTRAL ONLY, PHOTOPRODUCED
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
768.5± 1.1 OUR AVERAGE768.5± 1.1 OUR AVERAGE768.5± 1.1 OUR AVERAGE768.5± 1.1 OUR AVERAGE
770 ± 2 ±1 79k 25 BREITWEG 98B ZEUS 0 50–100 γ p
767.6± 2.7 BARTALUCCI 78 CNTR 0 γ p → e+ e−p
775 ± 5 GLADDING 73 CNTR 0 2.9–4.7 γ p
767 ± 4 1930 BALLAM 72 HBC 0 2.8 γ p
770 ± 4 2430 BALLAM 72 HBC 0 4.7 γ p
765 ±10 ALVENSLEB... 70 CNTR 0 γA, t <0.01
767.7± 1.9 140k BIGGS 70 CNTR 0 <4.1 γC →
π+π−C
765 ± 5 4000 ASBURY 67B CNTR 0 γ + Pb
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
771 ± 2 79k 26 BREITWEG 98B ZEUS 0 50–100 γ p
NEUTRAL ONLY, OTHER REACTIONSNEUTRAL ONLY, OTHER REACTIONSNEUTRAL ONLY, OTHER REACTIONSNEUTRAL ONLY, OTHER REACTIONS
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
769.0±0.9 OUR AVERAGE769.0±0.9 OUR AVERAGE769.0±0.9 OUR AVERAGE769.0±0.9 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.4. See the ideogram below.
765 ±6 BERTIN 97C OBLX 0.0 pp → π+π−π0
773 ±1.6 WEIDENAUER 93 ASTE pp → π+π−ω
762.6±2.6 AGUILAR-... 91 EHS 400 pp
770 ±2 27 HEYN 81 RVUE Pion form factor

qr .
VALUE (GeV−1) DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
5.3+0.9
−0.7
5.3+0.9
−0.75.3+0.9
−0.7
5.3+0.9
−0.7 CHABAUD 83 ASPK 0 17 π− p polar-
ized
ρ(770) WIDTHρ(770) WIDTHρ(770) WIDTHρ(770) WIDTH
We no longer list S-wave Breit-Wigner fits, or data with high combinatorial
background.
NEUTRAL ONLY, e+ e−NEUTRAL ONLY, e+ e−NEUTRAL ONLY, e+ e−NEUTRAL ONLY, e+ e−
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
146.2 ±0.7 OUR AVERAGE146.2 ±0.7 OUR AVERAGE146.2 ±0.7 OUR AVERAGE146.2 ±0.7 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
145.98±0.75±0.50 900k 41 AKHMETSHIN 07 e+ e− → π+π−
146.1 ±0.8 ±1.5 800k 42,43 ACHASOV 06 SND e+ e− → π+π−
143.85±1.33±0.80 114k 44,45 AKHMETSHIN 04 CMD2 e+ e− → π+π−
147.3 ±1.5 ±0.7 1.98M 46 ALOISIO 03 KLOE 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
151.1 ±2.6 ±3.0 500k 46 ACHASOV 02 SND 0 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
150.5 ±3.0 47 BARKOV 85 OLYA 0 e+ e− → π+π−
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
143.9 ±1.3 ±1.1 1.98M 48 ALOISIO 03 KLOE 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
147.4 ±1.5 ±0.7 1.98M 49 ALOISIO 03 KLOE 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
149.8 ±2.2 ±2.0 500k 50 ACHASOV 02 SND 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
147.9 ±1.5 ±7.5 51 BENAYOUN 98 RVUE e+ e− → π+π−,
µ+µ−
153.5 ±1.3 ±4.6 52 GARDNER 98 RVUE 0.28–0.92 e+ e− →
π+π−
145.0 ±1.7 53 O’CONNELL 97 RVUE e+ e− → π+π−
142.5 ±3.5 54 BERNICHA 94 RVUE e+ e− → π+π−
138 ±1 55 GESHKEN... 89 RVUE e+ e− → π+π−
CHARGED ONLY, τ DECAYS and e+ e−CHARGED ONLY, τ DECAYS and e+ e−CHARGED ONLY, τ DECAYS and e+ e−CHARGED ONLY, τ DECAYS and e+ e−
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
149.4±1.0 OUR FIT149.4±1.0 OUR FIT149.4±1.0 OUR FIT149.4±1.0 OUR FIT
149.4±1.0 OUR AVERAGE149.4±1.0 OUR AVERAGE149.4±1.0 OUR AVERAGE149.4±1.0 OUR AVERAGE
149.0±1.2 56 SCHAEL 05C ALEP τ− → π−π0 ντ
149.9±2.3±2.0 500k 46 ACHASOV 02 SND ± 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
150.4±1.4±1.4 87k 57,58 ANDERSON 00A CLE2 τ− → π−π0 ντ
Citation: W.-M. Yao et al. (Particle Data Group), J. Phys. G 33, 1 (2006) and 2007 partial update for edition 2008 (URL: http://pdg.lbl.gov)
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
143.7±1.3±1.2 1.98M 46 ALOISIO 03 KLOE ± 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
142.9±1.3±1.4 1.98M 49 ALOISIO 03 KLOE − 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
144.7±1.4±1.2 1.98M 49 ALOISIO 03 KLOE + 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
150.2±2.0+0.7
−1.6
59 SANZ-CILLERO03 RVUE τ− → π−π0 ντ
150.9±2.2±2.0 500k 50 ACHASOV 02 SND 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
MIXED CHARGES, OTHER REACTIONSMIXED CHARGES, OTHER REACTIONSMIXED CHARGES, OTHER REACTIONSMIXED CHARGES, OTHER REACTIONS
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
149.5±1.3149.5±1.3149.5±1.3149.5±1.3 600k 60 ABELE 99E CBAR 0± 0.0 pp →
π+π−π0
CHARGED ONLY, HADROPRODUCEDCHARGED ONLY, HADROPRODUCEDCHARGED ONLY, HADROPRODUCEDCHARGED ONLY, HADROPRODUCED
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
150.2± 2.4 OUR FIT150.2± 2.4 OUR FIT150.2± 2.4 OUR FIT150.2± 2.4 OUR FIT
150.2± 2.4 OUR AVERAGE150.2± 2.4 OUR AVERAGE150.2± 2.4 OUR AVERAGE150.2± 2.4 OUR AVERAGE
152.8± 4.3 ABELE 97 CBAR pn → π−π0π0
155 ±11 2935 61 CAPRARO 87 SPEC − 200 π−Cu →
π−π0Cu
154 ±20 967 61 CAPRARO 87 SPEC − 200 π−Pb →
π−π0Pb
150 ± 5 HUSTON 86 SPEC + 202 π+A →
π+π0A
146 ±12 6500 62 BYERLY 73 OSPK − 5 π− p
148.2± 4.1 9650 63 PISUT 68 RVUE − 1.7–3.2 π− p, t <10
146 ±13 900 EISNER 67 HBC − 4.2 π−p, t <10
NEUTRAL ONLY, PHOTOPRODUCEDNEUTRAL ONLY, PHOTOPRODUCEDNEUTRAL ONLY, PHOTOPRODUCEDNEUTRAL ONLY, PHOTOPRODUCED
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
150.7± 2.9 OUR AVERAGE150.7± 2.9 OUR AVERAGE150.7± 2.9 OUR AVERAGE150.7± 2.9 OUR AVERAGE
146 ± 3 ±13 79k 64 BREITWEG 98B ZEUS 0 50–100 γ p
150.9± 3.0 BARTALUCCI 78 CNTR 0 γ p → e+ e−p
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
138 ± 3 79k 65 BREITWEG 98B ZEUS 0 50–100 γ p
147 ±11 GLADDING 73 CNTR 0 2.9–4.7 γ p
155 ±12 2430 BALLAM 72 HBC 0 4.7 γ p
145 ±13 1930 BALLAM 72 HBC 0 2.8 γ p
140 ± 5 ALVENSLEB... 70 CNTR 0 γA, t <0.01
146.1± 2.9 140k BIGGS 70 CNTR 0 <4.1 γC →
π+π−C
160 ±10 LANZEROTTI 68 CNTR 0 γ p
130 ± 5 4000 ASBURY 67B CNTR 0 γ + Pb
NEUTRAL ONLY, OTHER REACTIONSNEUTRAL ONLY, OTHER REACTIONSNEUTRAL ONLY, OTHER REACTIONSNEUTRAL ONLY, OTHER REACTIONS
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
150.9± 1.7 OUR AVERAGE150.9± 1.7 OUR AVERAGE150.9± 1.7 OUR AVERAGE150.9± 1.7 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
122 ±20 BERTIN 97C OBLX 0.0 pp → π+π−π0
145.7± 5.3 WEIDENAUER 93 ASTE pp → π+π−ω
144.9± 3.7 DUBNICKA 89 RVUE π form factor
148 ± 6 66,67 BOHACIK 80 RVUE 0

65 From the parametrization according to ROSS 66.
66 From pole extrapolation.
67 From phase shift analysis of GRAYER 74 data.
68Using relativistic Breit-Wigner and taking into account ρ-ω interference.
Citation: W.-M. Yao et al. (Particle Data Group), J. Phys. G 33, 1 (2006) and 2007 partial update for edition 2008 (URL: http://pdg.lbl.gov)
69 Systematic errors not evaluated.
70 From fit of 3-parameter relativistic Breit-Wigner to helicity-zero part of P-wave intensity.
CHABAUD 83 includes data of GRAYER 74.
71HEYN 81 includes all spacelike and timelike Fπ values until 1978.
72 Includes MALAMUD 69, ARMENISE 68, BACON 67, HUWE 67, MILLER 67B, ALFF-
STEINBERGER 66, HAGOPIAN 66, HAGOPIAN 66B, JACOBS 66B, JAMES 66,
WEST 66, GOLDHABER 64, ABOLINS 63.
Γρ(770)0 − Γρ(770)±Γρ(770)0 − Γρ(770)±Γρ(770)0 − Γρ(770)±Γρ(770)0 − Γρ(770)±
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.3±1.3 OUR AVERAGE0.3±1.3 OUR AVERAGE0.3±1.3 OUR AVERAGE0.3±1.3 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.4.
−0.2±1.0 73 SCHAEL 05C ALEP τ− → π−π0 ντ
3.6±1.8±1.7 1.98M 46 ALOISIO 03 KLOE 1.02 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
73 From the combined fit of the τ− data from ANDERSON 00A and SCHAEL 05C and

Γ3Γ
(
π±γ
)
Γ3Γ
(
π±γ
)
Γ3Γ
(
π±γ
)
Γ3
VALUE (keV) DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
68 ±7 OUR FIT68 ±7 OUR FIT68 ±7 OUR FIT68 ±7 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 2.3.
68 ±7 OUR AVERAGE68 ±7 OUR AVERAGE68 ±7 OUR AVERAGE68 ±7 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 2.2. See the ideogram below.
81 ±4 ±4 CAPRARO 87 SPEC − 200 π−A →
π−π0A
59.8±4.0 HUSTON 86 SPEC + 202 π+A →
π+π0A

)
Γ12Γ
(
e+ e−
)
Γ12Γ
(
e+ e−
)
Γ12Γ
(
e+ e−
)
Γ12
VALUE (keV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
7.04 ±0.06 OUR FIT7.04 ±0.06 OUR FIT7.04 ±0.06 OUR FIT7.04 ±0.06 OUR FIT
7.04 ±0.06 OUR AVERAGE7.04 ±0.06 OUR AVERAGE7.04 ±0.06 OUR AVERAGE7.04 ±0.06 OUR AVERAGE
7.048±0.057±0.050 900k 41 AKHMETSHIN 07 e+ e− → π+π−
7.06 ±0.11 ±0.05 114k 74,75 AKHMETSHIN 04 CMD2 e+ e− → π+π−
6.77 ±0.10 ±0.30 BARKOV 85 OLYA e+ e− → π+π−
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

) × Γ
(
ηγ
)
/Γ2
total Γ12Γ9/Γ2Γ
(
e+ e−
) × Γ
(
ηγ
)
/Γ2
total Γ12Γ9/Γ2
VALUE (units 10−8) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1.29±0.19 OUR FIT1.29±0.19 OUR FIT1.29±0.19 OUR FIT1.29±0.19 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.9.
1.26±0.17 OUR AVERAGE1.26±0.17 OUR AVERAGE1.26±0.17 OUR AVERAGE1.26±0.17 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.6. See the ideogram below.
1.12±0.12±0.02 33k 82 ACHASOV 06A SND e+ e− → ηγ
1.50±0.65±0.09 17.4k 85 AKHMETSHIN 05 CMD2 0.60-1.38 e+ e− →
ηγ
1.61±0.20±0.11 23k 86,87 AKHMETSHIN 01B CMD2 e+ e− → ηγ

) × Γ
(
π0γ
)
/Γ2
total Γ12Γ8/Γ2Γ
(
e+ e−
) × Γ
(
π0γ
)
/Γ2
total Γ12Γ8/Γ2
VALUE (units 10−8) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
2.8 ±0.4 OUR FIT2.8 ±0.4 OUR FIT2.8 ±0.4 OUR FIT2.8 ±0.4 OUR FIT
2.8 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE2.8 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE2.8 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE2.8 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE
2.90+0.60
−0.55±0.18 18680 AKHMETSHIN 05 CMD2 0.60-1.38 e+ e− →
π0 γ
2.37±0.53±0.33 36500 83 ACHASOV 03 SND 0.60–0.97 e+ e− →

π+π−)
Γ11/Γ6Γ
(
µ+µ−)
/Γ
(
π+π−)
Γ11/Γ6Γ
(
µ+µ−)
/Γ
(
π+π−)
Γ11/Γ6
VALUE (units 10−5) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
4.60±0.28 OUR FIT4.60±0.28 OUR FIT4.60±0.28 OUR FIT4.60±0.28 OUR FIT
4.6 ±0.2 ±0.24.6 ±0.2 ±0.24.6 ±0.2 ±0.24.6 ±0.2 ±0.2 ANTIPOV 89 SIGM π−Cu →
µ+ µ−π−Cu
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
8.2 +1.6

)
/Γtotal Γ9/ΓΓ
(
ηγ
)
/Γtotal Γ9/ΓΓ
(
ηγ
)
/Γtotal Γ9/ΓΓ
(
ηγ
)
/Γtotal Γ9/Γ
VALUE (units 10−4) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
2.7 ±0.4 OUR FIT2.7 ±0.4 OUR FIT2.7 ±0.4 OUR FIT2.7 ±0.4 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.8.
3.6 ±0.93.6 ±0.93.6 ±0.93.6 ±0.9 94 ANDREWS 77 CNTR 0 6.7–10 γCu
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
2.40±0.25±0.07 33k 89 ACHASOV 06A SND e+ e− → ηγ
3.21±1.39±0.20 17.4k 95,96 AKHMETSHIN 05 CMD2 0.60-1.38

89Using B(ρ → e+ e−) = (4.67 ± 0.09) × 10−5.
Γ
(
π+π−π+π−)
/Γtotal Γ14/ΓΓ
(
π+π−π+π−)
/Γtotal Γ14/ΓΓ
(
π+π−π+π−)
/Γtotal Γ14/ΓΓ
(
π+π−π+π−)
/Γtotal Γ14/Γ
VALUE (units 10−5) CL% EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1.8±0.9 OUR FIT1.8±0.9 OUR FIT1.8±0.9 OUR FIT1.8±0.9 OUR FIT
1.8±0.9±0.31.8±0.9±0.31.8±0.9±0.31.8±0.9±0.3 153 AKHMETSHIN 00 CMD2 0.6–0.97 e+ e− →
π+π−π+π−
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
<20 90 KURDADZE 88 OLYA e+ e− →

)
/Γtotal Γ7/ΓΓ
(
π+π−γ
)
/Γtotal Γ7/ΓΓ
(
π+π−γ
)
/Γtotal Γ7/ΓΓ
(
π+π−γ
)
/Γtotal Γ7/Γ
VALUE CL% DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.0099±0.0016 OUR FIT0.0099±0.0016 OUR FIT0.0099±0.0016 OUR FIT0.0099±0.0016 OUR FIT
0.0099±0.00160.0099±0.00160.0099±0.00160.0099±0.0016 102 DOLINSKY 91 ND e+ e− → π+π− γ
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
0.0111±0.0014 103 VASSERMAN 88 ND e+ e− → π+π− γ
<0.005 90 104 VASSERMAN 88 ND e+ e− → π+π− γ

)
/Γtotal Γ10/ΓΓ
(
π0π0γ
)
/Γtotal Γ10/ΓΓ
(
π0π0γ
)
/Γtotal Γ10/ΓΓ
(
π0π0γ
)
/Γtotal Γ10/Γ
VALUE (units 10−5) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
4.5±0.8 OUR FIT4.5±0.8 OUR FIT4.5±0.8 OUR FIT4.5±0.8 OUR FIT
4.5+0.9
−0.8 OUR AVERAGE4.5+0.9
−0.8 OUR AVERAGE4.5+0.9
−0.8 OUR AVERAGE4.5+0.9